SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45391/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2023 in WP No. 3364/2023 02-06-2023 in WP No. 3368/2023 02-06-2023 in WA No. 2795/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

TAMIL NADU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHERS FEDERATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.259712/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.259710/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 03-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priya R, Adv.

Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

Mrs. L. Vasuki Rajarajan, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in similar matter(s) arising from the same judgment and order, notice has already been issued.

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

List alongwith SLP(Civil) No.2691/2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)